

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 256

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “the State Smart Growth law” and substitute “State smart growth laws”; strike beginning with “State” in line 7 down through “Commission” in line 8 and substitute “Department of Planning”; in line 11, strike “Smart Growth” and substitute “smart growth”; strike beginning with “of” in line 11 down through “Planning” in line 12; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 13 down through “governments;” in line 15; and in line 17, strike “the Smart Growth law” and substitute “State smart growth laws”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after “DESIGNATE” insert “, AS PROVIDED IN THIS SECTION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 34, after “county” insert “OR COUNTIES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive; and in line 21, strike “State Economic Growth, Resource Protection, and Planning Commission” and substitute “Department of Planning”.